## DESIGNATION OF CIVIL PROCESS CLERK

I, Trina A. Higgins, United States Attorney, District of Utah, hereby designate

Lacey Kiger
United States Attorney's Office
111 South Main Street, Suite #1800
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
(801) 524-5682

as the Civil Process Clerk and

Allyson Nelson United States Attorney's Office 111 South Main Street, Suite #1800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (801) 524-5682

and

Kathryn Miller United States Attorney's Office 111 South Main Street, Suite #1800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (801) 524-5682

as Alternate Civil Process Clerks. As the Civil Process Clerk and Alternates, Lacey Kiger, Allyson Nelson, and Kathryn Miller, are authorized to accept service of civil summons and complaints on behalf of the United States. This designation is hereby filed with the Clerk of the Court as required by Rule 4(i)(1)(A)(i) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. This designation supersedes prior designations and will remain in effect until a superseding designation is filed.

DATED this

ay of Jahnana, 2023

TRINA A. HIGGINS

United States Attorney